

Janine M. Marks, Executive Director Oyster Babies 15 Shore Avenue, Oyster Bay, NY 11771 – (516) 922-1049 Oyster Babies East 425 Maplewood Road, Huntington Station, NY 11746 – (631) 425-1023 www.oysterbabies.com admissions@oysterbabies.com

POLICY AGREEMENT

I/We_______the Parent(s)/ Guardian(s) Of_______, agree that I/We will, where applicable and to the best of my/our ability, adhere to the terms and documents required by the Center for the Child's admittance into the program and represent them to be accurate and true.

I/We have thoroughly read and understand all the items numbered one (1) through fifty-four (55) as set forth in the Policy Agreement of Oyster Babies Early Childhood Center. I/We agree to abide by the guidelines stated in the Policy Agreement, and understand that failure to do so may result in the Child's dismissal from the program.

I/We understand that the Child's enrollment in the program shall be at the discretion of the Director's of the Center, and that the Center reserves the right to terminate enrollment without prejudice. Termination of enrollment will not be served without conferences and timely notice from a Director of the Center.

I/We understand that the terms and conditions of the enrollment in Oyster Babies Early Childhood Center are derived and agreed upon for the welfare of all the children attending the center.

I/We agree that the Child shall participate in excursions on foot from the Center. Any field trips outside of the Center requiring transportation will be with my/our approval in the form of a permission slip.

I/We agree that the Child may be photographed and such photographs of the Child may be used at the discretion of the Center. Photograph use may include, but are not limited to online platforms such as Oysterbabies.com and our Facebook group and advertisements.

I/We agree that our family will be listed in the School Directory, and understand that our name, child's name, phone number, email and address will be included. I/We understand that this information will be given to other families in my child's class.

I/We agree to abide by the Center Parking Protocol. I understand that my cooperation is vital for the convenience and safety of all the families attending the Center.

I/We agree to abide by Center policies #50 & #54 in regard to Staff relations and under no circumstances solicit or employ Oyster Babies staff for a period of at least three (3) years from said employee's last date of employment at Oyster Babies Inc.

	Dated	,20
Parent/Guardian Signature		
	Dated	,20

Parent/Guardian Signature